Notice of Utility Tariff Filing

The REGULATORY COMMISSION OF ALASKA (Commission) gives notice that Cook Inlet Natural Gas Storage Alaska, LLC (CINGSA) filed TA40-733, proposing to revise its Firm Storage Service (FSS) Agreement with Chugach Electric Association, Inc. (Chugach). The FSS Agreement is a Special Contract in accordance with 3 AAC 48.390. CINGSA has requested an effective date of January 1, 2021, for TA40-733. Appendix A of CINGSA's FSS Agreements specifies the individual customer's contract quantities.

Order No. U-18-102(44)/U-19-020(39)/U-19-021(39), issued May 28, 2020, conditionally approved Chugach's acquisition of most of the assets of Municipality of Anchorage d/b/a Municipal Light and Power (ML&P) (ML&P Acquisition). With TA40-733, CINGSA proposes amendments to its FSS Agreement with Chugach. The amendments cancel the FSS Agreement between ML&P and CINGSA and amend Appendix A of the FSS Agreement between Chugach and CINGSA (dated October 17, 2011) to combine the ML&P and Chugach's contracted FSS quantities. In addition, Paragraph 3 of the agreement has been updated to be effective after Chugach has closed the ML&P Acquisition and has received all necessary regulatory approvals.

This notice does not contain all requested revisions and the Commission may approve a rate or classification that varies from those proposed. You may obtain information about this filing by contacting Daniel Dieckgraeff, Vice President and General Counsel at CINGSA, P. O. Box 190989, Anchorage, AK 99519-0989; phone: (907) 334-7655. The complete filing is also available for inspection at the Commission's office at 701 West Eighth Avenue, Suite 300, Anchorage, AK 99501; phone: (907) 276-6222, or may be viewed on the Commission's website at http://rca.alaska.gov by typing "TA40-733" in the Find a Matter search box.

To comment on this filing, please file your comments by 5:00 p.m., December 2, 2020, at the Commission address given above or at its website:

https://rca.alaska.gov/RCAWeb/WhatsNew/PublicNoticesComments.aspx

Please reference TA40-733 and include a statement that you have filed a copy of the comments with CINGSA at its address given above. Individuals or groups of people with disabilities, who require special accommodations, auxiliary aids or service, or alternative communication formats, please contact Valerie Fletcher-Mitchell at (907) 276-6222, toll-free at 1-800-390-2782, or TTY/Alaska Relay at 7-1-1 or 1-800-770-8937, or send a request via electronic mail to rca.mail@alaska.gov by November 25, 2020.

DATED at Anchorage, Alaska, this 2nd day of November, 2020.

REGULATORY COMMISSION OF ALASKA

Keven K Kleweno, P.E.

Kowan Klowano

Engineering Section Manager